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Population / Land Area Distri-bution | % of National
Total Population — (Census 2010) 2,763,885

Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1) 82,144

Motor Fuel Usage (000) % Dist.
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA) 1,051,108 71.8%

Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF) 412,612 28.2%

Total Fuel 1,463,720  100.0%

Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21) 35,792 3.4%

On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21) 1,004,138 96.6%

Rural 33,885 75.1%
Urban 11,239 24.9%
Total 45,124 100.0%
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Male 835,670 50.35% 0.80%
Female 824,165 49.65% 0.78%
Total 1,659,835| 100.00% 0.79%
Gasoline $0.245 Tax Rates as
Diesel $0.245 of Dec. 2010
Gasohol $0.245

24.MeMles Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of

Autos 1,321,576 47.82% 0.99%
Trucks/Picks/SUVs 1,381,804 50.00% 1.23%
Buses 1,349 0.05% 0.16%

Total 2,704,729
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Interstate 937 2.1%

Other Freeways & Expressways 20 0.0%

Other Principal Arterials 1,430 3.2%

Minor Arterial 2,298 5.1%

Major Collector 4,248 9.4%

Minor Collector 3,945 8.7%

Local 32247 71.5%

Total 45,125 28.5%
Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)

NOT PUBLISHED IN 2010

State Highway Agencies

County

Town/Townships

Other Jurisdictions

Federal

Total

Interstate 4,262 4.5%

Other Freeways/Expressways 81 0.1%

Other Principal Arterials 3,958 4.2%

Minor Arterial 5,465 5.8%

Major Collector 8,695 9.2%

Minor Collector 7,889 8.3%

Local 64493 68.0%

Total 94,843 100.0%

Rural 8,002 30.1%

Urban 18,583 69.9%

Total 26,585 100.0%
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Motorcycles 58,863 2.13%
Grand Total 2,763,592 100.00%
Rural 124 52.54%
Urban 112 47.46%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total 236 100%
Highway Finance ($000)
Receipts $2,423,525
Disbursements $2,303,014
Highway User Revenues $498,911 20.59%
General Fund Appropriations $101,966 4.21%
Other State Imposts $313,751 12.95%
Miscellaneous $42,770 1.76%
Bonds $904,900 37.34%
Federal payments $478,815 19.76%
Local payments $82,412 3.40%
Total $2,423,525  100.00%
Capital Outlay $1,250,471| 0.5429715
Maintenance and Services $259,962 0.112879
Administration and Misc. $332,215| 0.1442523
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety $71,022| 0.0308387
Interest $64,977| 0.0282139
Bond Retirement $142,283 1 0.0617812
Grants-in-aid to Locals $182,084 0.0790633
Total $2,303,014 45.70%
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Interstate

Other Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

9,271
295
4,769
4,453
2,318
281
5198
26,585

34.9%
1.1%
17.9%
16.8%
8.7%
1.1%
19.6%
80.4%

1.3%
0.1%
0.7%
0.8%
0.7%
0.5%
1.3%
0.9%

Highway Account
Mass Transit Account

Total
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$270,959 86.88%
$40,927 13.12%
$311,886 | 100.00%

0.90%
0.85%
0.89%



